Division
APPLIED SCIENCE

APPLIED SCIENCE Total
ARTS AND SCIENCE

SPC Total Contact Hours and Semester Credit Hours

Department
AIRCRAFT, CONSTRUCTION & MNFG

AIRCRAFT, CONSTRUCTION & MNFG Total
APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH

APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH Total
BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS

BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total
TOURISM, HOSPITALITY & CULINARY ARTS

TOURISM, HOSPITALITY & CULINARY ARTS Total
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH Total

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total
FINE ARTS

2014-2015

Program

AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY

HOME BUILDING

MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY
PLUMBING

WELDING

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY
AIR CONDITIONING

BIO-MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY
COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN
COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY
ELECTRICAL TRADES

POWER GENERATION/ALTERNATIVE ENERGY

ACCOUNTING

ACCOUNTING INFORMATION SYSTEMS TECH
ADMINISTRATIVE COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

COMPUTER SCIENCE

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS
CULINARY ARTS

HOTEL MANAGEMENT
RESTAURANT OPERATIONS

AUTO BODY REPAIR
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
DIESEL TECHNOLOGY

EDUCATION

ENGLISH

FOREIGN LANGUAGES
READING

SPEECH

ART

Contact Hours
116,336
35,184
33,520
7,488
57,408
249,936
13,376
61,216
28,016
11,744
18,880
44,400
4,448
182,080
16,992
6,144
14,384
5,040
37,200
36,752
127,456
243,968
35,936
84,272
27,760
19,472
167,440
42,224
175,024
73,280
290,528
1,133,952
7,776
205,344
46,400
56,288
48,960
364,768
70,512

Semester Credit Hours
4,258
1,482
1,072

312
1,902
9,026

601
2,256

698

622

580
1,549

156
6,462
1,062

183

783

315
1,818
2,103
5,702

11,966
1,071
3,204
1,553

889
6,717
1,265
4,911
2,192
8,368

42,539
411
12,834
2,419
2,706
3,060
21,430
3,693



ARTS AND SCIENCE Total
HEALTH SCIENCE

HEALTH SCIENCE Total
INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES

INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES Total

Grand Total
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FINE ARTS Total
MATHEMATICS
MATHEMATICS Total
NATURAL SCIENCES

NATURAL SCIENCES Total
SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total

ALLIED HEALTH, PE & EARLY CHILDHOOD

ALLIED HEALTH, PE & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total
NURSING EDUCATION, LVN
NURSING EDUCATION, LVN Total

COUNSELING
COUNSELING Total

DRAMA
MuUsIC

MATHEMATICS

BIOLOGY
CHEMISTRY
GEOLOGY
PHYSICS

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
ECONOMICS
GEOGRAPHY
HISTORY
HUMANITIES
PHILOSOPHY
POLITICAL SCIENCE
PSYCHOLOGY
SOCIOLOGY

EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES

HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS
HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY
INVASIVE CARDIOVASCULAR TECH
KINESIOLOGY

MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY
RESPIRATORY THERAPY TECHNICIAN
SONOGRAPHY

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY

VOCATIONAL NURSING

ORIENTATION

4,160
45,168
119,840
352,688
352,688
346,416
105,408
15,024
30,960
497,808
24,768
57,984
720
201,744
50,304
59,904
160,128
128,304
44,256
728,112
2,063,216
22,576
70,320
15,008
22,688
29,952
22,192
42,496
31,760
105,360
41,760
17,792
9,168
431,072
277,392
277,392
708,464
60,256
60,256
60,256
3,965,888

256
2,698
6,647
18,515
18,515
14,540
4,432
845
1,501
21,318
1,548
3,624
45
12,609
3,144
3,744
10,008
8,019
2,766
45,507
113,417
1,056
3,145
434
646
1,502
602
1,224
1,011
2,275
914
485
296
13,590
8,741
8,741
22,331
3,766
3,766
3,766

182,053



