SPC Total Contact Hours and Semester Credit Hours 2014-2015

Division	Department	Program	Contact Hours	Semester Credit Hours
APPLIED SCIENCE	AIRCRAFT, CONSTRUCTION & MNFG	AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY	116,336	4,258
		HOME BUILDING	35,184	1,482
		MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY	33,520	1,072
		PLUMBING	7,488	312
		WELDING	57,408	1,902
	AIRCRAFT, CONSTRUCTION & MNFG Total		249,936	9,026
	APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH	ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY	13,376	601
		AIR CONDITIONING	61,216	2,256
		BIO-MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY	28,016	698
		COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN	11,744	622
		COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY	18,880	580
		ELECTRICAL TRADES	44,400	1,549
		POWER GENERATION/ALTERNATIVE ENERGY	4,448	156
	APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH Total		182,080	6,462
	BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS	ACCOUNTING	16,992	1,062
		ACCOUNTING INFORMATION SYSTEMS TECH	6,144	183
		ADMINISTRATIVE COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY	14,384	783
		BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	5,040	315
		BUSINESS MANAGEMENT	37,200	1,818
		COMPUTER SCIENCE	36,752	2,103
		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	127,456	5,702
	BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total		243,968	11,966
	TOURISM, HOSPITALITY & CULINARY ARTS	BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS	35,936	1,071
		CULINARY ARTS	84,272	3,204
		HOTEL MANAGEMENT	27,760	1,553
		RESTAURANT OPERATIONS	19,472	889
	TOURISM, HOSPITALITY & CULINARY ARTS Total		167,440	6,717
	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH	AUTO BODY REPAIR	42,224	1,265
		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY	175,024	4,911
		DIESEL TECHNOLOGY	73,280	2,192
	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH Total		290,528	8,368
APPLIED SCIENCE Total			1,133,952	42,539
ARTS AND SCIENCE	COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING	EDUCATION	7,776	411
		ENGLISH	205,344	12,834
		FOREIGN LANGUAGES	46,400	2,419
		READING	56,288	2,706
		SPEECH	48,960	3,060
	COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total		364,768	21,430
	FINE ARTS	ART	70,512	3,693

		DRAMA	4,160	256
		MUSIC	45,168	2,698
	FINE ARTS Total		119,840	6,647
	MATHEMATICS	MATHEMATICS	352,688	18,515
	MATHEMATICS Total		352,688	18,515
	NATURAL SCIENCES	BIOLOGY	346,416	14,540
		CHEMISTRY	105,408	4,432
		GEOLOGY	15,024	845
		PHYSICS	30,960	1,501
	NATURAL SCIENCES Total		497,808	21,318
	SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES	CRIMINAL JUSTICE	24,768	1,548
		ECONOMICS	57,984	3,624
		GEOGRAPHY	720	45
		HISTORY	201,744	12,609
		HUMANITIES	50,304	3,144
		PHILOSOPHY	59,904	3,744
		POLITICAL SCIENCE	160,128	10,008
		PSYCHOLOGY	128,304	8,019
		SOCIOLOGY	44,256	2,766
	SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total		728,112	45,507
ARTS AND SCIENCE Total			2,063,216	113,417
HEALTH SCIENCE	ALLIED HEALTH, PE & EARLY CHILDHOOD	EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES	22,576	1,056
		HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS	70,320	3,145
		HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY	15,008	434
		INVASIVE CARDIOVASCULAR TECH	22,688	646
		KINESIOLOGY	29,952	1,502
		MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY	22,192	602
		OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT	42,496	1,224
		PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT	31,760	1,011
		RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY	105,360	2,275
		RESPIRATORY THERAPY TECHNICIAN	41,760	914
		SONOGRAPHY	17,792	485
		SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY	9,168	296
	ALLIED HEALTH, PE & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total		431,072	13,590
	NURSING EDUCATION, LVN	VOCATIONAL NURSING	277,392	8,741
	NURSING EDUCATION, LVN Total		277,392	8,741
HEALTH SCIENCE Total			708,464	22,331
INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES	COUNSELING	ORIENTATION	60,256	3,766
	COUNSELING Total		60,256	3,766
INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES Total			60,256	3,766
Grand Total ConHrs1415.egp .xlsx Pi CDC Planning and Personals 10/27/45			3,965,888	182,053

Rj SPC Planning and Research 10/27/15